SITRANS L Level instruments
Point level measurement - Capacitance switches
Pointek CLS500
5/50 Siemens FI 01 · 2008
5
Selection and Ordering data Order No.
Pointek CLS500, threaded
Inverse frequency shift capacitance level switch for

3) Enamel insulated probe diameter 16 mm (0.63”)
4) Barrier required for Intrinsically Safe protection
5) Add order code Y01 and Y02 in plain text:
“Insertion/active shield length ... mm”
Minimum insertion length depends on probe version selected. See dimen-
sion drawings on page 5/59 for more details.
Selection and Ordering data Order No.
Instruction manual
English 7ML1998-5GG01
German 7ML1998-5GG31
French 7ML1998-5GG11
Dutch
Note: The instruction manual should be ordered as
a separate line on the order.
7ML1998-5GG41
This device is shipped with the Siemens Milltronics
manual CD containing the complete ATEX Quick
Start and instruction manual library.
Accessories
Transmitter, MSP 2002-1, 330 PF E) 7ML1830-1JP
Selection and Ordering data Order No.
Pointek  CLS500 High temperature, single piece
flange
Inverse frequency shift capacitance level switch for